
 

 

Office of the Registrar – Spring 2024 Dates and Links 

Quick Reference Guide 

Click Here for the full Academic Calendar. 

Important Dates for the Spring 2024 Term 

TERM First Day of Classes  Last Day to Add/Drop Last Day of 

Classes 

Last Day of Final 

Exams 

Full Term Wednesday, Jan. 10 Wednesday, Jan. 17 Monday, April 29 Wednesday, May 8 

First Half Wednesday, Jan. 10 Thursday, Jan. 11 - by 

12pm 

Friday, Feb. 23 Wednesday, Feb. 28 

Second Half Thursday, Mar. 14 Friday, Mar. 15 - by 

12pm 

Monday, April 29 Wednesday, May 8 

 

Grading Deadlines (Full Term*) 

GRADE ACCESS AVAILABLE GRADES DUE 
Midterm Grades ** Monday, Feb. 19 Friday, March 1 - by 12pm 

Final Grades*** Monday, April 22 Monday, May 13 - by 12pm 
*Grading deadlines for other sessions are available on the Academic Calendar.  

**Unsatisfactory grades at midterm will NOT appear on the student's transcript or academic history. For more information 

on unsatisfactory grading at midterm, visit: https://go.uncc.edu/fQ76  

***Final grades are official.  They will appear on transcripts and on student’s academic history. For more on Final grading 

and instructions, visit: https://go.uncc.edu/94XD 

For technical Support contact the OneIT Help Desk: 704-687-5500 (x75500 Main campus) 

Classroom Concerns – Who should I call? 

CONCERN RESPONSIBLE UNIT CONTACT INFORMATON 

Heating/Cooling Facilities Management See Building Liaison List link below 

Cleanliness/Vandalism Facilities Management See Building Liaison List link below 

Missing Seats/Too Many Seats Classroom Support Email: classhelp@uncc.edu 

Broken Furniture Classroom Support Email: classhelp@uncc.edu 

Locked Room Facilities Management See Building Liaison List link below 

Chalk, erasers, dry erase markers Classroom Support Email: classhelp@uncc.edu 

Room Reservations Contact your department’s Office Manager/Administrative Assistant 
Do you have a building/room concern and need to contact the building liaison? Find the listing here: 

https://facilities.uncc.edu/our-services/general-services/facilities-operations/building-liaison-program 

Helpful Links 

Office of the Registrar https://registrar.charlotte.edu/ 

University Catalogs https://catalog.charlotte.edu/ 

Concerned about a student? https://sass.charlotte.edu/faculty-staff  

Final Exam Schedule https://ninercentral.charlotte.edu/courses-registration/registration-

resources/  

Center for Teaching and Learning https://teaching.charlotte.edu/  
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